



## Connecticut Department Of Transportation

9/24/2025

### Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 002 **Contract ID:** 0087-0148 **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** September 24, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 8/27/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 428 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06772 Carrying Route 63 Over Straitsville Brook **Project(s):** N/A

| Rank | Vendor Name                       | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | Dayton Construction Company Inc   | \$1,690,159.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | McNamee Construction Corp.        | \$1,974,000.00 | 116.79%            |
| 3    | NJR Construction LLC              | \$2,092,130.00 | 123.78%            |
| 4    | PJF Construction Corporation      | \$2,346,908.20 | 138.86%            |
| 5    | New England Infrastructure Inc    | \$2,350,000.00 | 139.04%            |
| 6    | Guerrera Construction Company Inc | \$2,465,491.50 | 145.87%            |

## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

|                                                                                                           |                                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
| <b>Contract ID:</b> 0087-0148                                                                             | <b>Counties:</b> New Haven                 |
| <b>Letting Date:</b> September 24, 2025                                                                   | <b>District(s):</b> District 4 - Thomaston |
| <b>Call Order:</b> 002                                                                                    | <b>Project(s):</b> N/A                     |
| <b>Contract Time:</b> 428 CALENDAR DAYS                                                                   |                                            |
| <b>Contract Description:</b> Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06772 Carrying Route 63 Over Straitsville Brook |                                            |

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |            | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |

**SECTION: 1**

**Cat Alt Set:**

**Cat Alt Member:**

|                                                                                       |         |            |               |            |              |           |               |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|---------------|------------|--------------|-----------|---------------|------------|
| 0010                                                                                  | 0020801 | (1.000)    | 2,500.00000   | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00000  | 5,000.00  | 250.00000     | 250.00     |
| ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **                                       |         | LS         |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0020                                                                                  | 0107090 | 3.000      | 1,000.00000   | 3,000.00   | 1,000.00000  | 3,000.00  | 1,500.00000   | 4,500.00   |
| CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **                |         | ea.        |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0030                                                                                  | 0201001 | (1.000)    | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 125,000.00000 | 125,000.00 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                 |         | LS         |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0040                                                                                  | 0202000 | 838.000    | 15.00000      | 12,570.00  | 80.00000     | 67,040.00 | 45.00000      | 37,710.00  |
| EARTH EXCAVATION                                                                      |         | c.y.       |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0050                                                                                  | 0202100 | 5.000      | 500.00000     | 2,500.00   | 250.00000    | 1,250.00  | 100.00000     | 500.00     |
| ROCK EXCAVATION                                                                       |         | c.y.       |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0060                                                                                  | 0202216 | 270.000    | 20.00000      | 5,400.00   | 80.00000     | 21,600.00 | 40.00000      | 10,800.00  |
| EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** |         | c.y.       |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0070                                                                                  | 0202217 | 2,500.000  | 1.00000       | 2,500.00   | 1.00000      | 2,500.00  | 1.00000       | 2,500.00   |
| SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **                  |         | est.       |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0080                                                                                  | 0202218 | 16,350.000 | 1.00000       | 16,350.00  | 1.00000      | 16,350.00 | 1.00000       | 16,350.00  |
| WASHING-IN SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **               |         | est.       |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0090                                                                                  | 0202452 | 4.000      | 4,000.00000   | 16,000.00  | 1,000.00000  | 4,000.00  | 1,500.00000   | 6,000.00   |
| TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **                                                 |         | ea.        |               |            |              |           |               |            |
| 0100                                                                                  | 0202560 | 3.000      | 350.00000     | 1,050.00   | 1,000.00000  | 3,000.00  | 1,000.00000   | 3,000.00   |
| PROTECT SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **                                  |         | ea.        |               |            |              |           |               |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 2

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                            |                    | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |            | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>            |            |                          |            |
| 0110                                                             | 0202911 (1.000)    | 2,500.00000                            | 2,500.00   | 15,000.00000                      | 15,000.00  | 25,000.00000             | 25,000.00  |
| CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) **<br>See Special Provisions **    |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0120                                                             | 0203000 390.000    | 50.00000                               | 19,500.00  | 80.00000                          | 31,200.00  | 40.00000                 | 15,600.00  |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH<br>(COMPLETE) c.y.                  |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0130                                                             | 0204151 (1.000)    | 128,000.00000                          | 128,000.00 | 345,000.00000                     | 345,000.00 | 125,000.00000            | 125,000.00 |
| HANDLING WATER ** See Special<br>Provisions **                   |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0140                                                             | 0207000 439.000    | 20.00000                               | 8,780.00   | 30.00000                          | 13,170.00  | 45.00000                 | 19,755.00  |
| BORROW c.y.                                                      |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0150                                                             | 0210821 2,500.000  | 1.00000                                | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                           | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                  | 2,500.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See<br>Special Provisions **          |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0160                                                             | 0211000 138.000    | 15.00000                               | 2,070.00   | 35.00000                          | 4,830.00   | 45.00000                 | 6,210.00   |
| ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.                                           |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0170                                                             | 0216000 198.000    | 100.00000                              | 19,800.00  | 90.00000                          | 17,820.00  | 75.00000                 | 14,850.00  |
| PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.                                 |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0180                                                             | 0216012 2.000      | 700.00000                              | 1,400.00   | 600.00000                         | 1,200.00   | 4,000.00000              | 8,000.00   |
| CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH<br>MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0190                                                             | 0219001 1,527.000  | 3.00000                                | 4,581.00   | 7.00000                           | 10,689.00  | 6.00000                  | 9,162.00   |
| SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.                                |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0200                                                             | 0304002 127.000    | 60.00000                               | 7,620.00   | 100.00000                         | 12,700.00  | 75.00000                 | 9,525.00   |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.                                    |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0210                                                             | 0305000 73.000     | 125.00000                              | 9,125.00   | 100.00000                         | 7,300.00   | 45.00000                 | 3,285.00   |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton                                          |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0220                                                             | 0503967 (1.000)    | 15,000.00000                           | 15,000.00  | 50,000.00000                      | 50,000.00  | 80,000.00000             | 80,000.00  |
| TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM **<br>See Special Provisions **          |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0230                                                             | 0601062 48.000     | 750.00000                              | 36,000.00  | 800.00000                         | 38,400.00  | 1,000.00000              | 48,000.00  |
| FOOTING CONCRETE c.y.                                            |                    |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member              |            |            | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |                        | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                         |            |            | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount             | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                          |            |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                    |            |                                   | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                          |            |
| 0240                                                                       | 0601064    | 36.000     | 2,000.00000                            | 72,000.00  | 1,200.00000                       | 43,200.00              | 1,000.00000              | 36,000.00  |
| ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE                                                 |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | c.y.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0250                                                                       | 0601502    | 36.000     | 10.00000                               | 360.00     | 10.00000                          | 360.00                 | 10.00000                 | 360.00     |
| 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT<br>FILLER FOR BRIDGES                       |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | s.f.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0260                                                                       | 0601744.62 | 2.000      | 3,500.00000                            | 7,000.00   | 4,000.00000                       | 8,000.00               | 5,000.00000              | 10,000.00  |
| CLASS PCC04462                                                             |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | c.y.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0270                                                                       | 0601930    | 26.000     | 750.00000                              | 19,500.00  | 1,500.00000                       | 39,000.00              | 600.00000                | 15,600.00  |
| SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special<br>Provisions **                          |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | c.y.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0280                                                                       | 0602030    | 11,664.000 | 2.50000                                | 29,160.00  | 3.00000                           | 34,992.00              | 4.00000                  | 46,656.00  |
| DEFORMED STEEL BARS -<br>GALVANIZED                                        |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | lb.        |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0290                                                                       | 0610002    | 6.000      | 225.00000                              | 1,350.00   | 500.00000                         | 3,000.00               | 100.00000                | 600.00     |
| DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING<br>DOWELS                                       |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | ea.        |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0300                                                                       | 0651661    | (1.000)    | 200,000.00000                          | 200,000.00 | 300,000.00000                     | 300,000.00             | 300,000.00000            | 300,000.00 |
| CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL<br>PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions<br>** |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | LS         |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0310                                                                       | 0686000.18 | 8.000      | 150.00000                              | 1,200.00   | 300.00000                         | 2,400.00               | 200.00000                | 1,600.00   |
| 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                              |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | l.f.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0320                                                                       | 0686000.30 | 8.000      | 200.00000                              | 1,600.00   | 500.00000                         | 4,000.00               | 300.00000                | 2,400.00   |
| 30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                              |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | l.f.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0330                                                                       | 0686710.15 | 1.000      | 1,000.00000                            | 1,000.00   | 1,500.00000                       | 1,500.00               | 800.00000                | 800.00     |
| 15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END                                                |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | ea.        |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0340                                                                       | 0686950.10 | 54.000     | 65.00000                               | 3,510.00   | 100.00000                         | 5,400.00               | 100.00000                | 5,400.00   |
| REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10'<br>DEEP                                    |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | l.f.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
| 0350                                                                       | 0703008    | 225.000    | 125.00000                              | 28,125.00  | 130.00000                         | 29,250.00              | 100.00000                | 22,500.00  |
| HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special<br>Provisions **                               |            |            |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |
|                                                                            |            | c.y.       |                                        |            |                                   |                        |                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member             |            |           | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |                 | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                        |            |           | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount      | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                |            |           | Cat Alt Set:                           |            |                                   | Cat Alt Member: |                          |            |
| 0360                                                                      | 0703012    | 120.000   | 100.00000                              | 12,000.00  | 130.00000                         | 15,600.00       | 100.00000                | 12,000.00  |
| MODIFIED RIPRAP                                                           |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | c.y.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0370                                                                      | 0716000    | 770.000   | 225.00000                              | 173,250.00 | 100.00000                         | 77,000.00       | 165.00000                | 127,050.00 |
| TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING<br>SYSTEM                                       |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | s.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0380                                                                      | 0717000    | 1,380.000 | 5.00000                                | 6,900.00   | 5.00000                           | 6,900.00        | 90.00000                 | 124,200.00 |
| EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN<br>PLACE                                   |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | s.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0390                                                                      | 0728032    | 100.000   | 100.00000                              | 10,000.00  | 100.00000                         | 10,000.00       | 60.00000                 | 6,000.00   |
| NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special<br>Provisions **                       |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | c.y.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0400                                                                      | 0755010.01 | 592.000   | 3.00000                                | 1,776.00   | 5.00000                           | 2,960.00        | 10.00000                 | 5,920.00   |
| GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS<br>2)                                      |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | s.y.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0410                                                                      | 0815200    | 53.000    | 25.00000                               | 1,325.00   | 30.00000                          | 1,590.00        | 100.00000                | 5,300.00   |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK<br>CURBING                                       |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | l.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0420                                                                      | 0819002    | 88.000    | 30.00000                               | 2,640.00   | 30.00000                          | 2,640.00        | 25.00000                 | 2,200.00   |
| PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE<br>COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions<br>** |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | s.y.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0430                                                                      | 0910023    | 3.000     | 3,500.00000                            | 10,500.00  | 4,000.00000                       | 12,000.00       | 3,600.00000              | 10,800.00  |
| R-B TERMINAL SECTION                                                      |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | ea.       |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0440                                                                      | 0910170    | 75.000    | 40.00000                               | 3,000.00   | 40.00000                          | 3,000.00        | 33.00000                 | 2,475.00   |
| METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)                                            |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | l.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0450                                                                      | 0910300    | 550.000   | 40.00000                               | 22,000.00  | 40.00000                          | 22,000.00       | 33.00000                 | 18,150.00  |
| METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)                                                |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | l.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0460                                                                      | 0911924    | 1.000     | 2,500.00000                            | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                           | 1.00            | 3,000.00000              | 3,000.00   |
| R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II                                                 |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | ea.       |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0470                                                                      | 0912503    | 552.000   | 5.00000                                | 2,760.00   | 6.00000                           | 3,312.00        | 8.00000                  | 4,416.00   |
| REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL                                                    |            |           |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                           |            | l.f.      |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                                             |         |           | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |            | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                                                        |         |           | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                                                |         |           | Cat Alt Set:                           |            | Cat Alt Member:                   |            |                          |            |
| 0480                                                                                                      | 0912526 | 1,000.000 | 1.00000                                | 1,000.00   | 1.00000                           | 1,000.00   | 1.00000                  | 1,000.00   |
| HAND-DIGGING HOLES FOR<br>GUIDERAIL POSTS AND ANCHORS<br>(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special<br>Provisions ** |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0490                                                                                                      | 0913835 | 63.000    | 100.00000                              | 6,300.00   | 90.00000                          | 5,670.00   | 52.00000                 | 3,276.00   |
| REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK<br>FENCE ** See Special Provisions **                                         |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0500                                                                                                      | 0913952 | 84.000    | 200.00000                              | 16,800.00  | 135.00000                         | 11,340.00  | 175.00000                | 14,700.00  |
| PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See<br>Special Provisions **                                                |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0510                                                                                                      | 0930003 | 2.000     | 200.00000                              | 400.00     | 150.00000                         | 300.00     | 200.00000                | 400.00     |
| OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)                                                                               |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0520                                                                                                      | 0944000 | 3,930.000 | 8.00000                                | 31,440.00  | 10.00000                          | 39,300.00  | 12.00000                 | 47,160.00  |
| FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL                                                                            |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0530                                                                                                      | 0949000 | 1,388.000 | 20.00000                               | 27,760.00  | 15.00000                          | 20,820.00  | 23.00000                 | 31,924.00  |
| WOOD CHIP MULCH                                                                                           |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0540                                                                                                      | 0949004 | 40.000    | 125.00000                              | 5,000.00   | 125.00000                         | 5,000.00   | 135.00000                | 5,400.00   |
| ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4'<br>- 5' HT. B.B.                                                          |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0550                                                                                                      | 0949023 | 59.000    | 75.00000                               | 4,425.00   | 60.00000                          | 3,540.00   | 79.00000                 | 4,661.00   |
| CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER<br>DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.                                                  |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0560                                                                                                      | 0949055 | 50.000    | 65.00000                               | 3,250.00   | 60.00000                          | 3,000.00   | 69.00000                 | 3,450.00   |
| ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA, RED<br>CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.                                                   |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0570                                                                                                      | 0949058 | 35.000    | 75.00000                               | 2,625.00   | 60.00000                          | 2,100.00   | 79.00000                 | 2,765.00   |
| FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY<br>FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT.<br>CONTAINER                               |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0580                                                                                                      | 0949086 | 50.000    | 75.00000                               | 3,750.00   | 60.00000                          | 3,000.00   | 79.00000                 | 3,950.00   |
| CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET<br>2'- 3' HT. B.B.                                                          |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0590                                                                                                      | 0949087 | 50.000    | 100.00000                              | 5,000.00   | 100.00000                         | 5,000.00   | 111.00000                | 5,550.00   |
| CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET<br>3'-4' HT. B.B.                                                           |         |           |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member      |         |        | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |                 | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                 |         |        | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount      | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                         |         |        | Cat Alt Set:                           |            |                                   | Cat Alt Member: |                          |            |
| 0600                                                               | 0949093 | 75.000 | 60.00000                               | 4,500.00   | 50.00000                          | 3,750.00        | 64.00000                 | 4,800.00   |
| COMPTONIA PEREGRINA<br>SWEETFERN 15"-18" HT. B.B.                  |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0610                                                               | 0949113 | 74.000 | 60.00000                               | 4,440.00   | 75.00000                          | 5,550.00        | 64.00000                 | 4,736.00   |
| CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY<br>DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.                     |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0620                                                               | 0949114 | 50.000 | 100.00000                              | 5,000.00   | 75.00000                          | 3,750.00        | 110.00000                | 5,500.00   |
| CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY<br>DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.                     |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0630                                                               | 0949165 | 8.000  | 450.00000                              | 3,600.00   | 800.00000                         | 6,400.00        | 493.00000                | 3,944.00   |
| CARYA OVATA, SHAGBARK HICKORY,<br>1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.            |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0640                                                               | 0949284 | 44.000 | 75.00000                               | 3,300.00   | 50.00000                          | 2,200.00        | 79.00000                 | 3,476.00   |
| VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW<br>BUSH BLUEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B. |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0650                                                               | 0949325 | 72.000 | 100.00000                              | 7,200.00   | 50.00000                          | 3,600.00        | 107.00000                | 7,704.00   |
| LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON<br>SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.                |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0660                                                               | 0949375 | 8.000  | 800.00000                              | 6,400.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 8,000.00        | 860.00000                | 6,880.00   |
| QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 21/2" -<br>3" CAL. B.B.                   |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0670                                                               | 0949522 | 38.000 | 75.00000                               | 2,850.00   | 60.00000                          | 2,280.00        | 75.00000                 | 2,850.00   |
| VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD<br>VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.            |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0680                                                               | 0949575 | 29.000 | 75.00000                               | 2,175.00   | 70.00000                          | 2,030.00        | 75.00000                 | 2,175.00   |
| VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM,<br>MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 2' - 3' HT.<br>B.B.   |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0690                                                               | 0949628 | 3.000  | 350.00000                              | 1,050.00   | 500.00000                         | 1,500.00        | 370.00000                | 1,110.00   |
| PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE<br>PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.                 |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0700                                                               | 0949735 | 6.000  | 800.00000                              | 4,800.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 6,000.00        | 860.00000                | 5,160.00   |
| NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO,<br>21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.             |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0710                                                               | 0949832 | 8.000  | 700.00000                              | 5,600.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 8,000.00        | 740.00000                | 5,920.00   |
| ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2"<br>CAL. B.B.                      |         |        |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
|                                                                    |         | ea.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member  |         |         | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |                 | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                             |         |         | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount      | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                     |         |         | Cat Alt Set:                           |            |                                   | Cat Alt Member: |                          |            |
| 0720                                                           | 0949846 | 8.000   | 700.00000                              | 5,600.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 8,000.00        | 740.00000                | 5,920.00   |
| ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE<br>2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.             |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0730                                                           | 0949870 | 26.000  | 125.00000                              | 3,250.00   | 60.00000                          | 1,560.00        | 135.00000                | 3,510.00   |
| ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK<br>CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.    |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0740                                                           | 0949875 | (1.000) | 7,500.00000                            | 7,500.00   | 5,000.00000                       | 5,000.00        | 7,000.00000              | 7,000.00   |
| WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special<br>Provisions **              |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0750                                                           | 0949891 | 40.000  | 30.00000                               | 1,200.00   | 50.00000                          | 2,000.00        | 29.00000                 | 1,160.00   |
| ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY<br>WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER       |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0760                                                           | 0949896 | 56.000  | 125.00000                              | 7,000.00   | 60.00000                          | 3,360.00        | 135.00000                | 7,560.00   |
| HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH<br>HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.       |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0770                                                           | 0949910 | 8.000   | 350.00000                              | 2,800.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 8,000.00        | 369.00000                | 2,952.00   |
| CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON<br>HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B. |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0780                                                           | 0949917 | 24.000  | 72.00000                               | 1,728.00   | 60.00000                          | 1,440.00        | 79.00000                 | 1,896.00   |
| SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON<br>ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.  |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0790                                                           | 0949923 | 2.000   | 350.00000                              | 700.00     | 500.00000                         | 1,000.00        | 369.00000                | 738.00     |
| PINUS RIGIDA, PITCH PINE, 4' - 5' HT.<br>B.B.                  |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0800                                                           | 0949978 | 6.000   | 700.00000                              | 4,200.00   | 1,000.00000                       | 6,000.00        | 739.00000                | 4,434.00   |
| QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2<br>1/2" CAL. B.B.              |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0810                                                           | 0950019 | 482.000 | 7.50000                                | 3,615.00   | 4.00000                           | 1,928.00        | 8.00000                  | 3,856.00   |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See<br>Special Provisions **      |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0820                                                           | 0950021 | 900.000 | 4.50000                                | 4,050.00   | 3.00000                           | 2,700.00        | 5.00000                  | 4,500.00   |
| LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See<br>Special Provisions **            |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0830                                                           | 0950039 | 300.000 | 4.00000                                | 1,200.00   | 6.00000                           | 1,800.00        | 4.00000                  | 1,200.00   |
| EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE<br>D                              |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |





Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member           |         |            | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |            | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                      |         |            | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                              |         |            | Cat Alt Set:                           |            | Cat Alt Member:                   |            |                          |            |
| 0840                                                                    | 0950040 | 843.000    | 3.00000                                | 2,529.00   | 3.00000                           | 2,529.00   | 3.00000                  | 2,529.00   |
| CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **            |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0850                                                                    | 0952051 | 2,960.000  | 11.00000                               | 32,560.00  | 18.00000                          | 53,280.00  | 12.00000                 | 35,520.00  |
| CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0860                                                                    | 0969062 | 22.000     | 2,500.00000                            | 55,000.00  | 3,500.00000                       | 77,000.00  | 5,000.00000              | 110,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **          |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0870                                                                    | 0970006 | 14,400.000 | 1.00000                                | 14,400.00  | 1.00000                           | 14,400.00  | 1.00000                  | 14,400.00  |
| TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)               |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0880                                                                    | 0970007 | 160.000    | 70.00000                               | 11,200.00  | 60.00000                          | 9,600.00   | 10.00000                 | 1,600.00   |
| TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)                                       |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0890                                                                    | 0971001 | (1.000)    | 65,000.00000                           | 65,000.00  | 50,000.00000                      | 50,000.00  | 100,000.00000            | 100,000.00 |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **      |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0900                                                                    | 0974001 | 20.000     | 150.00000                              | 3,000.00   | 300.00000                         | 6,000.00   | 200.00000                | 4,000.00   |
| REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY                                             |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0910                                                                    | 0975004 | (1.000)    | 170,000.00000                          | 170,000.00 | 167,579.00000                     | 167,579.00 | 130,000.00000            | 130,000.00 |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT                                       |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0920                                                                    | 0976002 | 840.000    | 1.00000                                | 840.00     | 1.00000                           | 840.00     | 1.00000                  | 840.00     |
| BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY                               |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0930                                                                    | 0978002 | 30.000     | 80.00000                               | 2,400.00   | 80.00000                          | 2,400.00   | 100.00000                | 3,000.00   |
| TRAFFIC DRUM                                                            |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0940                                                                    | 0979003 | 6.000      | 150.00000                              | 900.00     | 200.00000                         | 1,200.00   | 200.00000                | 1,200.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III                                         |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |
| 0950                                                                    | 0980020 | (1.000)    | 75,000.00000                           | 75,000.00  | 18,000.00000                      | 18,000.00  | 100,000.00000            | 100,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                                  |         |            |                                        |            |                                   |            |                          |            |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                                    |         |         | (1) Dayton Construction<br>Company Inc |            | (2) McNamee Construction<br>Corp. |                 | (3) NJR Construction LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|----------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                                               |         |         | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount      | Unit Price               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                                       |         |         | Cat Alt Set:                           |            |                                   | Cat Alt Member: |                          |            |
| 0960                                                                                             | 0981100 | 30.000  | 30.00000                               | 900.00     | 50.00000                          | 1,500.00        | 50.00000                 | 1,500.00   |
| 42" TRAFFIC CONE                                                                                 |         | ea.     |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0970                                                                                             | 1208937 | 5.000   | 400.00000                              | 2,000.00   | 400.00000                         | 2,000.00        | 400.00000                | 2,000.00   |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM<br>(TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE<br>SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |         | s.f.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0980                                                                                             | 1220027 | 300.000 | 30.00000                               | 9,000.00   | 30.00000                          | 9,000.00        | 30.00000                 | 9,000.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special<br>Provisions **                                               |         | s.f.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 0990                                                                                             | 1302139 | 4.000   | 2,000.00000                            | 8,000.00   | 2,000.00000                       | 8,000.00        | 1,000.00000              | 4,000.00   |
| CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See<br>Special Provisions **                                         |         | ea.     |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| 1000                                                                                             | 1304066 | 62.000  | 60.00000                               | 3,720.00   | 50.00000                          | 3,100.00        | 200.00000                | 12,400.00  |
| REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special<br>Provisions **                                                |         | l.f.    |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |
| Section Totals:                                                                                  |         |         | \$1,690,159.00                         |            | \$1,974,000.00                    |                 | \$2,092,130.00           |            |
| Contract Totals                                                                                  |         |         | \$1,690,159.00                         |            | \$1,974,000.00                    |                 | \$2,092,130.00           |            |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                                            |         |         |                                        |            |                                   |                 |                          |            |

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                |         |         | (4) PJF Construction<br>Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure<br>Inc |                 | (6) Guerrero Construction<br>Company Inc |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                           |         |         | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                   |         |         | Cat Alt Set:                        |            |                                       | Cat Alt Member: |                                          |            |
| 0010                                                                         | 0020801 | (1.000) | 20,000.00000                        | 20,000.00  | 2,500.00000                           | 2,500.00        | 60,000.00000                             | 60,000.00  |
| ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special<br>Provisions **                           |         | LS      |                                     |            |                                       |                 |                                          |            |
| 0020                                                                         | 0107090 | 3.000   | 2,500.00000                         | 7,500.00   | 1,000.00000                           | 3,000.00        | 1,200.00000                              | 3,600.00   |
| CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER -<br>(SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special<br>Provisions ** |         | ea.     |                                     |            |                                       |                 |                                          |            |
| 0030                                                                         | 0201001 | (1.000) | 85,000.00000                        | 85,000.00  | 40,000.00000                          | 40,000.00       | 100,000.00000                            | 100,000.00 |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                        |         | LS      |                                     |            |                                       |                 |                                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                 |                    | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                     |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                                       |            |
| 0040 0202000                                                                          | 838.000            | 48.00000                         | 40,224.00  | 60.00000                           | 50,280.00  | 52.00000                              | 43,576.00  |
| EARTH EXCAVATION                                                                      | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0050 0202100                                                                          | 5.000              | 600.00000                        | 3,000.00   | 1.00000                            | 5.00       | 415.00000                             | 2,075.00   |
| ROCK EXCAVATION                                                                       | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0060 0202216                                                                          | 270.000            | 15.00000                         | 4,050.00   | 90.00000                           | 24,300.00  | 92.00000                              | 24,840.00  |
| EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0070 0202217                                                                          | 2,500.000          | 1.00000                          | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                            | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                               | 2,500.00   |
| SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **                  | est.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0080 0202218                                                                          | 16,350.000         | 1.00000                          | 16,350.00  | 1.00000                            | 16,350.00  | 1.00000                               | 16,350.00  |
| WASHING-IN SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **               | est.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0090 0202452                                                                          | 4.000              | 2,400.00000                      | 9,600.00   | 1,000.00000                        | 4,000.00   | 1,750.00000                           | 7,000.00   |
| TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **                                                 | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0100 0202560                                                                          | 3.000              | 1,500.00000                      | 4,500.00   | 600.00000                          | 1,800.00   | 700.00000                             | 2,100.00   |
| PROTECT SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **                                  | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0110 0202911                                                                          | (1.000)            | 15,000.00000                     | 15,000.00  | 10,000.00000                       | 10,000.00  | 25,000.00000                          | 25,000.00  |
| CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **                            | LS                 |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0120 0203000                                                                          | 390.000            | 60.00000                         | 23,400.00  | 100.00000                          | 39,000.00  | 60.00000                              | 23,400.00  |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)                                               | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0130 0204151                                                                          | (1.000)            | 85,000.00000                     | 85,000.00  | 200,000.00000                      | 200,000.00 | 125,000.00000                         | 125,000.00 |
| HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **                                           | LS                 |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0140 0207000                                                                          | 439.000            | 50.00000                         | 21,950.00  | 100.00000                          | 43,900.00  | 58.00000                              | 25,462.00  |
| BORROW                                                                                | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0150 0210821                                                                          | 2,500.000          | 1.00000                          | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                            | 2,500.00   | 1.00000                               | 2,500.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **                                  | est.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member |            |            | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |                 | (6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                            |            |            | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                    |            |            | Cat Alt Set:                     |            |                                    | Cat Alt Member: |                                       |            |
| 0160                                                          | 0211000    | 138.000    | 42.00000                         | 5,796.00   | 70.00000                           | 9,660.00        | 45.00000                              | 6,210.00   |
| ANTI-TRACKING PAD                                             |            | s.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0170                                                          | 0216000    | 198.000    | 135.00000                        | 26,730.00  | 100.00000                          | 19,800.00       | 120.00000                             | 23,760.00  |
| PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL                                   |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0180                                                          | 0216012    | 2.000      | 3,500.00000                      | 7,000.00   | 3,000.00000                        | 6,000.00        | 1,800.00000                           | 3,600.00   |
| CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0190                                                          | 0219001    | 1,527.000  | 8.50000                          | 12,979.50  | 8.00000                            | 12,216.00       | 4.50000                               | 6,871.50   |
| SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM                                  |            | l.f.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0200                                                          | 0304002    | 127.000    | 76.00000                         | 9,652.00   | 100.00000                          | 12,700.00       | 105.00000                             | 13,335.00  |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE                                      |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0210                                                          | 0305000    | 73.000     | 54.00000                         | 3,942.00   | 70.00000                           | 5,110.00        | 95.00000                              | 6,935.00   |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE                                           |            | ton        |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0220                                                          | 0503967    | (1.000)    | 38,000.00000                     | 38,000.00  | 75,000.00000                       | 75,000.00       | 165,000.00000                         | 165,000.00 |
| TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **          |            | LS         |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0230                                                          | 0601062    | 48.000     | 1,600.00000                      | 76,800.00  | 850.00000                          | 40,800.00       | 1,100.00000                           | 52,800.00  |
| FOOTING CONCRETE                                              |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0240                                                          | 0601064    | 36.000     | 2,300.00000                      | 82,800.00  | 2,700.00000                        | 97,200.00       | 1,650.00000                           | 59,400.00  |
| ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE                                    |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0250                                                          | 0601502    | 36.000     | 10.00000                         | 360.00     | 30.00000                           | 1,080.00        | 25.00000                              | 900.00     |
| 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES             |            | s.f.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0260                                                          | 0601744.62 | 2.000      | 2,850.00000                      | 5,700.00   | 5,000.00000                        | 10,000.00       | 2,700.00000                           | 5,400.00   |
| CLASS PCC04462                                                |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0270                                                          | 0601930    | 26.000     | 1,560.00000                      | 40,560.00  | 540.00000                          | 14,040.00       | 575.00000                             | 14,950.00  |
| SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **                |            | c.y.       |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |
| 0280                                                          | 0602030    | 11,664.000 | 4.30000                          | 50,155.20  | 3.50000                            | 40,824.00       | 4.50000                               | 52,488.00  |
| DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED                              |            | lb.        |                                  |            |                                    |                 |                                       |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                |                    | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                 | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                    |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                                       |            |
| 0290 0610002                                                         | 6.000              | 1,200.00000                      | 7,200.00   | 500.00000                          | 3,000.00   | 200.00000                             | 1,200.00   |
| DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS                                    | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0300 0651661                                                         | (1.000)            | 210,000.00000                    | 210,000.00 | 400,000.00000                      | 400,000.00 | 300,000.00000                         | 300,000.00 |
| CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions ** | LS                 |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0310 0686000.18                                                      | 8.000              | 285.00000                        | 2,280.00   | 300.00000                          | 2,400.00   | 335.00000                             | 2,680.00   |
| 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                        | l.f.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0320 0686000.30                                                      | 8.000              | 645.00000                        | 5,160.00   | 500.00000                          | 4,000.00   | 579.00000                             | 4,632.00   |
| 30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                        | l.f.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0330 0686710.15                                                      | 1.000              | 650.00000                        | 650.00     | 2,500.00000                        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00000                           | 2,500.00   |
| 15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END                                          | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0340 0686950.10                                                      | 54.000             | 90.00000                         | 4,860.00   | 70.00000                           | 3,780.00   | 110.00000                             | 5,940.00   |
| REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                 | l.f.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0350 0703008                                                         | 225.000            | 425.00000                        | 95,625.00  | 140.00000                          | 31,500.00  | 125.00000                             | 28,125.00  |
| HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **                            | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0360 0703012                                                         | 120.000            | 185.00000                        | 22,200.00  | 140.00000                          | 16,800.00  | 110.00000                             | 13,200.00  |
| MODIFIED RIPRAP                                                      | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0370 0716000                                                         | 770.000            | 165.00000                        | 127,050.00 | 500.00000                          | 385,000.00 | 240.00000                             | 184,800.00 |
| TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM                                     | s.f.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0380 0717000                                                         | 1,380.000          | 225.00000                        | 310,500.00 | 10.00000                           | 13,800.00  | 50.00000                              | 69,000.00  |
| EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE                                 | s.f.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0390 0728032                                                         | 100.000            | 135.00000                        | 13,500.00  | 100.00000                          | 10,000.00  | 100.00000                             | 10,000.00  |
| NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **                     | c.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0400 0755010.01                                                      | 592.000            | 8.00000                          | 4,736.00   | 10.00000                           | 5,920.00   | 2.50000                               | 1,480.00   |
| GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)                                    | s.y.               |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 13

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                            |                    | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                                       |            |
| 0410 0815200                                                                                     | 53.000             | 60.00000                         | 3,180.00   | 80.00000                           | 4,240.00   | 45.00000                              | 2,385.00   |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING                                                                 |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0420 0819002                                                                                     | 88.000             | 22.00000                         | 1,936.00   | 50.00000                           | 4,400.00   | 150.00000                             | 13,200.00  |
| PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **                              |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0430 0910023                                                                                     | 3.000              | 3,600.00000                      | 10,800.00  | 4,000.00000                        | 12,000.00  | 3,250.00000                           | 9,750.00   |
| R-B TERMINAL SECTION                                                                             |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0440 0910170                                                                                     | 75.000             | 40.00000                         | 3,000.00   | 40.00000                           | 3,000.00   | 30.00000                              | 2,250.00   |
| METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)                                                                   |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0450 0910300                                                                                     | 550.000            | 40.00000                         | 22,000.00  | 40.00000                           | 22,000.00  | 30.00000                              | 16,500.00  |
| METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)                                                                       |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0460 0911924                                                                                     | 1.000              | 3,100.00000                      | 3,100.00   | 2,500.00000                        | 2,500.00   | 2,200.00000                           | 2,200.00   |
| R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II                                                                        |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0470 0912503                                                                                     | 552.000            | 10.00000                         | 5,520.00   | 8.00000                            | 4,416.00   | 4.00000                               | 2,208.00   |
| REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL                                                                           |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0480 0912526                                                                                     | 1,000.000          | 1.00000                          | 1,000.00   | 1.00000                            | 1,000.00   | 1.00000                               | 1,000.00   |
| HAND-DIGGING HOLES FOR GUIDERAIL POSTS AND ANCHORS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0490 0913835                                                                                     | 63.000             | 135.00000                        | 8,505.00   | 90.00000                           | 5,670.00   | 55.00000                              | 3,465.00   |
| REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **                                   |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0500 0913952                                                                                     | 84.000             | 220.00000                        | 18,480.00  | 140.00000                          | 11,760.00  | 130.00000                             | 10,920.00  |
| PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **                                          |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0510 0930003                                                                                     | 2.000              | 350.00000                        | 700.00     | 130.00000                          | 260.00     | 555.00000                             | 1,110.00   |
| OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)                                                                      |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0520 0944000                                                                                     | 3,930.000          | 14.00000                         | 55,020.00  | 11.00000                           | 43,230.00  | 14.00000                              | 55,020.00  |
| FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL                                                                   |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 14

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                       |                    | (4) PJF Construction<br>Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure<br>Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction<br>Company Inc |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                        | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                  |                    | Cat Alt Set:                        |            | Cat Alt Member:                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0530 0949000                                                                | 1,388.000          | 22.00000                            | 30,536.00  | 20.00000                              | 27,760.00  | 16.00000                                 | 22,208.00  |
| WOOD CHIP MULCH                                                             | s.y.               |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0540 0949004                                                                | 40.000             | 150.00000                           | 6,000.00   | 130.00000                             | 5,200.00   | 135.00000                                | 5,400.00   |
| ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4'<br>- 5' HT. B.B.                            | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0550 0949023                                                                | 59.000             | 90.00000                            | 5,310.00   | 80.00000                              | 4,720.00   | 80.00000                                 | 4,720.00   |
| CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER<br>DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.                    | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0560 0949055                                                                | 50.000             | 76.00000                            | 3,800.00   | 70.00000                              | 3,500.00   | 65.00000                                 | 3,250.00   |
| ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA, RED<br>CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.                     | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0570 0949058                                                                | 35.000             | 90.00000                            | 3,150.00   | 80.00000                              | 2,800.00   | 65.00000                                 | 2,275.00   |
| FOTHERGILLA X "MT. AIRY", MT. AIRY<br>FOTHERGILLA, 24"-30" HT.<br>CONTAINER | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0580 0949086                                                                | 50.000             | 90.00000                            | 4,500.00   | 80.00000                              | 4,000.00   | 80.00000                                 | 4,000.00   |
| CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET<br>2'- 3' HT. B.B.                            | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0590 0949087                                                                | 50.000             | 120.00000                           | 6,000.00   | 110.00000                             | 5,500.00   | 80.00000                                 | 4,000.00   |
| CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET<br>3'-4' HT. B.B.                             | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0600 0949093                                                                | 75.000             | 70.00000                            | 5,250.00   | 60.00000                              | 4,500.00   | 40.00000                                 | 3,000.00   |
| COMPTONIA PEREGRINA<br>SWEETFERN 15"-18" HT. B.B.                           | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0610 0949113                                                                | 74.000             | 70.00000                            | 5,180.00   | 60.00000                              | 4,440.00   | 80.00000                                 | 5,920.00   |
| CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY<br>DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.                              | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0620 0949114                                                                | 50.000             | 120.00000                           | 6,000.00   | 110.00000                             | 5,500.00   | 80.00000                                 | 4,000.00   |
| CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY<br>DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.                              | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0630 0949165                                                                | 8.000              | 540.00000                           | 4,320.00   | 450.00000                             | 3,600.00   | 800.00000                                | 6,400.00   |
| CARYA OVATA, SHAGBARK HICKORY,<br>1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.                     | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0640 0949284                                                                | 44.000             | 90.00000                            | 3,960.00   | 80.00000                              | 3,520.00   | 55.00000                                 | 2,420.00   |
| VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW<br>BUSH BLUEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.          | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                            |                    | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |            | (6) Guerrera Construction Company Inc |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                                       |            |
| 0650 0949325                                                     | 72.000             | 120.00000                        | 8,640.00   | 110.00000                          | 7,920.00   | 70.00000                              | 5,040.00   |
| LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON<br>SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.              | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0660 0949375                                                     | 8.000              | 900.00000                        | 7,200.00   | 800.00000                          | 6,400.00   | 1,200.00000                           | 9,600.00   |
| QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 21/2" -<br>3" CAL. B.B.                 | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0670 0949522                                                     | 38.000             | 90.00000                         | 3,420.00   | 80.00000                           | 3,040.00   | 70.00000                              | 2,660.00   |
| VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD<br>VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.          | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0680 0949575                                                     | 29.000             | 90.00000                         | 2,610.00   | 80.00000                           | 2,320.00   | 75.00000                              | 2,175.00   |
| VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM,<br>MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 2' - 3' HT.<br>B.B. | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0690 0949628                                                     | 3.000              | 400.00000                        | 1,200.00   | 350.00000                          | 1,050.00   | 500.00000                             | 1,500.00   |
| PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE<br>PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.               | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0700 0949735                                                     | 6.000              | 900.00000                        | 5,400.00   | 800.00000                          | 4,800.00   | 1,200.00000                           | 7,200.00   |
| NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO,<br>21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.           | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0710 0949832                                                     | 8.000              | 800.00000                        | 6,400.00   | 700.00000                          | 5,600.00   | 1,050.00000                           | 8,400.00   |
| ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2"<br>CAL. B.B.                    | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0720 0949846                                                     | 8.000              | 800.00000                        | 6,400.00   | 700.00000                          | 5,600.00   | 1,050.00000                           | 8,400.00   |
| ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE<br>2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.               | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0730 0949870                                                     | 26.000             | 150.00000                        | 3,900.00   | 130.00000                          | 3,380.00   | 65.00000                              | 1,690.00   |
| ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK<br>CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.      | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0740 0949875                                                     | (1.000)            | 6,500.00000                      | 6,500.00   | 6,000.00000                        | 6,000.00   | 4,500.00000                           | 4,500.00   |
| WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special<br>Provisions **                | LS                 |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0750 0949891                                                     | 40.000             | 33.00000                         | 1,320.00   | 30.00000                           | 1,200.00   | 50.00000                              | 2,000.00   |
| ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY<br>WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER         | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0760 0949896                                                     | 56.000             | 150.00000                        | 8,400.00   | 130.00000                          | 7,280.00   | 70.00000                              | 3,920.00   |
| HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH<br>HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.         | ea.                |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |





## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                         |                    | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                          | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                             |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                                       |            |
| 0770 0949910                                                                  | 8.000              | 400.00000                        | 3,200.00   | 350.00000                          | 2,800.00   | 800.00000                             | 6,400.00   |
| CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON<br>HACKBERRY 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B                 |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0780 0949917                                                                  | 24.000             | 90.00000                         | 2,160.00   | 80.00000                           | 1,920.00   | 70.00000                              | 1,680.00   |
| SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON<br>ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.                 |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0790 0949923                                                                  | 2.000              | 400.00000                        | 800.00     | 350.00000                          | 700.00     | 600.00000                             | 1,200.00   |
| PINUS RIGIDA, PITCH PINE, 4' - 5' HT.<br>B.B.                                 |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0800 0949978                                                                  | 6.000              | 800.00000                        | 4,800.00   | 700.00000                          | 4,200.00   | 1,000.00000                           | 6,000.00   |
| QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2<br>1/2" CAL. B.B.                             |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0810 0950019                                                                  | 482.000            | 9.00000                          | 4,338.00   | 8.00000                            | 3,856.00   | 2.00000                               | 964.00     |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See<br>Special Provisions **                     |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0820 0950021                                                                  | 900.000            | 6.00000                          | 5,400.00   | 5.00000                            | 4,500.00   | 3.00000                               | 2,700.00   |
| LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See<br>Special Provisions **                           |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0830 0950039                                                                  | 300.000            | 4.00000                          | 1,200.00   | 4.00000                            | 1,200.00   | 5.00000                               | 1,500.00   |
| EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE<br>D                                             |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0840 0950040                                                                  | 843.000            | 3.50000                          | 2,950.50   | 3.00000                            | 2,529.00   | 2.00000                               | 1,686.00   |
| CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR<br>SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **               |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0850 0952051                                                                  | 2,960.000          | 14.00000                         | 41,440.00  | 11.00000                           | 32,560.00  | 20.00000                              | 59,200.00  |
| CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF<br>INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special<br>Provisions ** |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0860 0969062                                                                  | 22.000             | 6,500.00000                      | 143,000.00 | 2,600.00000                        | 57,200.00  | 4,500.00000                           | 99,000.00  |
| CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE,<br>MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **             |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |
| 0870 0970006                                                                  | 14,400.000         | 1.00000                          | 14,400.00  | 1.00000                            | 14,400.00  | 1.00000                               | 14,400.00  |
| TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL<br>POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED<br>COST)               |                    |                                  |            |                                    |            |                                       |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                            |                    | (4) PJF Construction<br>Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure<br>Inc |            | (6) Guerrero Construction<br>Company Inc |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>                |            |                                          |            |
| 0880 0970007                                                                                     | 160.000            | 86.00000                            | 13,760.00  | 60.00000                              | 9,600.00   | 70.00000                                 | 11,200.00  |
| TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED<br>FLAGGER)                                                             | hr                 |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0890 0971001                                                                                     | (1.000)            | 78,000.00000                        | 78,000.00  | 30,000.00000                          | 30,000.00  | 100,000.00000                            | 100,000.00 |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF<br>TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **                            | LS                 |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0900 0974001                                                                                     | 20.000             | 380.00000                           | 7,600.00   | 800.00000                             | 16,000.00  | 200.00000                                | 4,000.00   |
| REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY                                                                      | c.y.               |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0910 0975004                                                                                     | (1.000)            | 150,000.00000                       | 150,000.00 | 235,000.00000                         | 235,000.00 | 225,000.00000                            | 225,000.00 |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT<br>CLOSEOUT                                                             | LS                 |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0920 0976002                                                                                     | 840.000            | 1.20000                             | 1,008.00   | 1.00000                               | 840.00     | 1.15000                                  | 966.00     |
| BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH<br>INTENSITY                                                     | day                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0930 0978002                                                                                     | 30.000             | 100.00000                           | 3,000.00   | 80.00000                              | 2,400.00   | 100.00000                                | 3,000.00   |
| TRAFFIC DRUM                                                                                     | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0940 0979003                                                                                     | 6.000              | 280.00000                           | 1,680.00   | 200.00000                             | 1,200.00   | 200.00000                                | 1,200.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III                                                                  | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0950 0980020                                                                                     | (1.000)            | 35,000.00000                        | 35,000.00  | 6,858.00000                           | 6,858.00   | 50,000.00000                             | 50,000.00  |
| CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                                                           | LS                 |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0960 0981100                                                                                     | 30.000             | 55.00000                            | 1,650.00   | 60.00000                              | 1,800.00   | 50.00000                                 | 1,500.00   |
| 42" TRAFFIC CONE                                                                                 | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0970 1208937                                                                                     | 5.000              | 265.00000                           | 1,325.00   | 200.00000                             | 1,000.00   | 440.00000                                | 2,200.00   |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM<br>(TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE<br>SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f.               |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0980 1220027                                                                                     | 300.000            | 42.00000                            | 12,600.00  | 40.00000                              | 12,000.00  | 12.00000                                 | 3,600.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special<br>Provisions **                                               | s.f.               |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |
| 0990 1302139                                                                                     | 4.000              | 6,600.00000                         | 26,400.00  | 1.00000                               | 4.00       | 25,000.00000                             | 100,000.00 |
| CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See<br>Special Provisions **                                         | ea.                |                                     |            |                                       |            |                                          |            |



### Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member |         | Quantity and Units | (4) PJF Construction Corporation |            | (5) New England Infrastructure Inc |                        | (6) Guerrera Construction Company Inc |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                               |         |                    | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                             |         |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>              |            |                                    | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                                       |            |
| 1000                                                          | 1304066 | 62.000             | 125.00000                        | 7,750.00   | 1.00000                            | 62.00                  | 400.00000                             | 24,800.00  |
| REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **                |         |                    |                                  |            |                                    |                        |                                       |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                                        |         |                    | \$2,346,908.20                   |            | \$2,350,000.00                     |                        | \$2,465,491.50                        |            |
| <b>Contract Totals</b>                                        |         |                    | <b>\$2,346,908.20</b>            |            | <b>\$2,350,000.00</b>              |                        | <b>\$2,465,491.50</b>                 |            |
| <b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>                  |         |                    |                                  |            |                                    |                        |                                       |            |